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 RFP PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
                                   
RFP Number:  915  Close Date:  _WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025   Close Time:  1:30 pm  
 
RFP Name:     PARKS and NATURE ADA TRANSITION PLAN DEVELOPMENT     

  

 Vendor Name, Address Contact Name E-Mail Address 
 

Date E-Mailed 
-or- 

Added to List 

#1  

PLACE Landscape Architecture 
1325 W. 1st Street, Suite 204 
Spokane, WA 99201 
 

Justin Weathermon 
 

jweathermon@place-la.com; 
 

2/26/2025 

#2  

OYAM LLC 
9832 35th Ave SW  
Seattle WA 98126 

Bradly Gunn bgunn@oyamstudios.com; 
contracts@oyamstudios.com; 

2/26/2025 

#3  

Bureau Veritas 
6021 University Blvd, Suite 200 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
 

Leilani York 
 

Leilani.york@bureauveritas.com; 
proposals-bapm@bureauveritas.com; 

 
 

2/26/2025 

#4  

Access Architecture 
412 W 12th Street,  
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Brendan Sanchez brendan@access-arch.com; 2/26/2025 

#5  

Robertson Ficke Engineering 
13115 NE 4th Street Suite 240 
Vancouver WA 98684 

Chris Robertson, PE  
 

chris@robertsonfick.com; 2/26/2025 

#6  

GGLO  
1301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

Marieke Lacasse 
 

mlacasse@gglo.com; 2/26/2025 

#7  

AHBL, Inc. 
2215 N 30th ST Suite 300 
Tacoma, WA 98403 
 

Sarah St John, marketingstaff@ahbl.com; 
sstjohn@ahbl.com; 

2/26/2025 

#8  

Mackenzie 
101 E 6th Street, Suite 200 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
 

Rachel Farrell 
 

rfarrell@mcknze.com; 2/26/2025 

#9  

Osborn Consulting 
1499 SE Tech Center Pl, Suite 160, 
Vancouver, WA 98683 
 

Madison Pearson 
 

madisonp@osbornconsulting.com 
 

2/26/2025 

#10  

Akana 
 

Nick Trumble Nick.trumble@akana.us; 2/26/2025 
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#11  

Moore Iacofano Goltsman, Inc. 
(MIG) 
119 Pine Street, Suite 400, Seattle, 
WA 98101 

Vicky Jocson bidrfp@migcom.com; 
 

2/26/2025 

#12  

MJ Architecture and Code 
Consulting 
2618 S 10th Ct. Ridgefield, WA 
98642 
 

Michelle Cary, mjarchcode@outlook.com; 
 

2/26/2025 

#13  

JLA Public Involvement 
7720 NE Hwy 99 Suite D #186, 
Vancouver, WA 98665 

Adrienne DeDona adrienne@jla.us.com; 2/26/2025 

#14  

JLA Public Involvement 
123 NE 3rd Ave, Suite 210, Portland 

Jamie Harvie marketing@jla.us.com; 2/26/2025 

#15  

Transpo Group Ivy Renfroe ivy.renfroe@transpogroup.com; 2/26/2025 

#16  

   

 

#17  

   

 

#18  

   

 

#19  

   

 

#20  
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